



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10825/2009**

HARISH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jatin Anand Dwivedi,
Advocate (proxy) for Mr. Lalit
Bhardwaj, Advocates (Ph.
9212117811, e-mail:
bhardwajlalit438@gmail.com)

versus

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Respondent

Through: Mr. Saurabh Prakash and
Mr. Utsav Jain, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

09.05.2023

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that pleadings in the matter are complete and that a date may be fixed for arguments.
2. At request, re-notify the matter for arguments on 14.08.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 9, 2023

PB