



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10825/2009**

HARISH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jatin Anand Dwivedi, Advocate.

versus

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Saurabh Prakash, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

20.08.2024

%

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner, which is not objected to by learned counsel for Respondent.
2. List on 10.12.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 20, 2024

B.S. Rohella