



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10825/2009
HARISH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

01.05.2025

1. This petition has been received on transfer from another Bench.
2. The respondent is unrepresented when the matter is taken up for hearing. The petitioner appears in person, and states that he wishes to represent himself.
3. List on 20.08.2025, in the category of "*After notice miscellaneous matters*".
4. In the meanwhile, the Registry is directed to forward a copy of this order to learned counsel, on record, for the respondent.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 1, 2025

SS/AD/