



\$~88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10825/2009**

HARISH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Saurabh Prakash & Mr. Utsav
Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

17.11.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner inspite of two pass overs.
2. Put up on 27.01.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/sr