



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10825/2009**

HARISH SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Saurabh Prakash, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. Written Submissions filed by the Appellant, have been returned under objection.
2. No Written Submissions filed on behalf of the Respondent in terms of the Order dated 17.08.2023.
3. Both the parties are directed to file their Written Submissions within eight weeks failing which, the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/-, to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
4. List on 14.09.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 27, 2026/RS